MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' NGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

gLE Mayor Jim Gray

Urban Cougwﬁ;n;z'
2an .
4 '
FROM: L /;,/:,/f/ ‘ 0

Chatles H. Mattin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: June 10, 2016

SUBJECT: Rogers Road Stormwater Improvement Project — Change Order #1

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 to the LFUCG contract with
Bluegrass Contracting for construction services associated with the Rogers Road Stormwater Project.

Purpose of Request

The purpose of this request is to compensate the contractor for expenses related to the relocation of an
existing sanitary manhole that was not shown on the plans and to extend the project completion date by
seven (7) calendar days. The new project completion date is November 4, 2016.

Project Cost in FY17 and in Future Budget Years

The change order request is $13,935.90, which is a 0.5% increase to the contract amount. The new
contract value is $2,852,926.12. There is no impact for future fiscal yeats.

Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211-2013-ROGERS_2013

Martin/ Hoskins-Squier

/M o
(Sape
| E };‘- 1
%) &/
%, s/

AT

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



