B 340 S. Broadway
. . Lexington, Kentucky 40508
[ LLC 859.233.2103

Engineers » Consultants » Scientists « International www.engrservices.com

Offices Across the US and Worldwide
August 24, 2017
Chris Dent, PE
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: Rogers Road Storm Sewer Improvements Project A13-13,007, SX21067047
Final Adjusting Change Order
Dear Chris,

ECSI, LLC recommend approval and execution of the final adjusting change order
dated August 23, 2017. The change order is a deduction of ($36,163.73) from the
contract amount of $2,838,990.20. The Final Contract Amount is $2,816,762,37.

ECSI, LLC recommend approval and execution of the change of the completion date of
the project to July 06, 2017 with the Final Adjusting Change Order.

If you have any questions, please call.

Respectively Submitted,

Ft A,

Fred Eastridge, PE, PLS



