MAYOR JIM GRAY h‘ LEx | N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
U County C

FROM:
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: August 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 (Final) - Rogers Road Area Stormwater Improvements Project

Request

The Duvision of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order no. 2 (Final) with Bluegrass
Contracting Corporation for the Rogers Road Area Stormwater Improvements Project, decreasing the contract
price by the sum of $36,163.73 from $2,852,926.10 to $2,816,762.37, and extending the contract term 244 calendar
days from November 4, 2016 to July 6, 2017.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to adjust all original pay item quantities to reflect actual installed amounts per the attached
itemization, to add listed items required for contract completion, and to extend the contract to the punch list
completion date of July 6, 2017.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: §0
The cost for future FY 1s: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is process: N/A
Account number: 4052-303204-3334-92211 -2013-ROGERS_2013

File Number:

Directot/ Commissioner: Martin/Hoskins-Squier

200 East Main St Lexinglon, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phene / 859.258. 3879 Fax / lex ngtonky.gov



